501761623 12/19/2011

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Universiteit Twente	09/13/2011
Stichting voor de Technische Wetenschappen	09/13/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	P A Imaging Holding B. V.	
Street Address:	Drienerlolaan 5	
City:	Enschede	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	7522 NB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12519659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (866)369-7391

Email: vvasiljevic@watson-ip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Vladan Vasiljevic
Address Line 1: 3133 Highland Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Hudsonville, MICHIGAN 49426

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: VER-091534

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vladan M. Vasiljevic

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment-Sept-13-2011#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027413 FRAME: 0315 OP \$40.00 12519659

USA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

Universiteit Twente, a university organised under the laws of The Netherlands, of Drienerlolaan 5, 7522 NB Enschede, The Netherlands, , and

Stichting voor de Technische Wetenschappen, a research foundation organised under the laws of The Netherlands, of Van Vollenhovenlaan 661, 3527 JP Utrecht, The Netherlands, (hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") are the owners of an invention for which a United States patent application was filed on June 17, 2009 under No. 12/519,659;

WHEREAS,

PA Imaging Holding B.V., a company organised under the laws of The Netherlands, of Drienerlolaan 5, 7522 NB Enschede, The Netherlands (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application, any patents granted thereon and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissionar of Patents of the United States, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said ASSIGNEE, his successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND ASSIGNORS HEREBY convenant that ASSIGNORS have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNORS have caused this instrument to be executed by their duly authorized officers this 13 day of Sephener, 2011

Universiteit Twente

Ву: __

Name: M.M. uan

Title: Oken / Managing Director Shu

Stichting voor de Technische Wetenschappen

Name: Dr. E.E.W. Bruins

Title: Executive director

PATENT REEL: 027413 FRAME: 0316

RECORDED: 12/19/2011